
TRACO CABLE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Kerala Government Company)

REGD. OFFICE, IRIMPANAM PO, ERNAKULAM - 682309.
Phone: 944603266/9446003260.

e-mail: head.purchase@tracocable.com
No: TRACO/TELY/                    19.10.2022

TENDER NOTICE
 Competitive re-tenders are invited through “e - tender system” for  supply of 3 Ply,  multi

colour printed paper cartons 230 GSM, with lamination for the packing of House Wiring Cables at
our factory at Thalassery.

                 Item                                             Due date for                   Time of
                                                                             Tender Submission         Tender  opening

Supply of 3 Ply multi colour printed             11.00 AM                         11.30 AM
paper cartons 230 GSM with lamination, full              on 27.10.2022                  on 28.10.2022
Logo embossing for the  Packing of
House Wiring Cables as detailed below:

Quantity
1. 1.0 sq mm  (180x180x50 mm)   -    2,25,000 Nos
2. 1.5 sq mm  (199x197x50 mm)   -    1,00,000 Nos
3. 2.5 sq mm  (228x215x50 mm)   -      50,000 Nos
4. 4.0 sq mm  (250x240x50 mm)   -      15,000 Nos
5. 6.0 sq mm  (285x265x60 mm)   -        2000 Nos
              ------------------
                392000  Nos.
  Tender Fee    -  Rs.6,000/-
  EMD      -  Rs.34,000/-
Period of Supply                       :  01.11.2022 To 31.10.2023.
Material                    : As mentioned in the tender documents.

Tenders should be submitted through “e-tender system” . Firm rate should be quoted for supply
of the items at factory  at Thalassery. The Company reserves the right to reject any or all tenders
without assigning any reason thereof.

Kochi,                                                                                                            Yours faithfully,
19.10.2022.                                                                  For TRACO CABLE COMPANY LIMITED

 Sd/-
 DGM (Materials)

(e-tender ID: 2022_TRACO_518278_1)

Bidders who are availing the provision for exemption from the remittance of EMD or Tender Fee,
should upload valid certificate issued by the competent authority, such as Udyog Aadhar Registra-
tion certificate for MSME alongwith the tender.

The tender details and documents can be viewed / downloaded by login into“etenders.kerala.gov.in”
1. For participating in the “e-tender”, the bidder should have a digital signature certificate (Class -II). For
obtaining the same you may please contact the nearest internal auditors or company secretarial firm.
2. For any further clarifications, please contact with the following personals.
i)  M/s National Informatics Centre, TVM : 0471 - 2577088, 2577188.

ii)Unit Head-Thalassery, Ph: 9446003266/9446003260.


